# PD8000095094

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



600209663096

07/11/11--01009--014 \*\*35.00

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

Amend

#### **COVER LETTER**

**TO:** Amendment Section Division of Corporations

Tallahassee, FL 32314

NAME OF COR	PORATION:	DPG REA	L ESTATE GROU	JP INC.
DOCUMENT NUMBER:			P08000095094	
The enclosed Artic	cles of Amendment a	nd fee are submitte	d for filing.	
Please return all co	orrespondence conce	rning this matter to	the following:	,
		MARIO DE	L PINO	
		Name of Conta	ict Person	
	Di	PG REAL ESTAT	E GROUP INC.	
Firm/ Company  2126 BLACKMANGROVE DR.  Address			•	
			, ,	
		ORLANDO I	FL 32828	
		City/ State and		
_	E-mail address:	nario.delpino@yal (to be used for future a	noo.com	
For further inform	ation concerning this	matter, please call	:	,
	ARIO DEL PINO	at (	/	50.3612
	e of Contact Person		Area Code & Daytime Te	
Enclosed is a chec	k for the following a	mount made payab	le to the Florida Depar	tment of State:
☑ \$35 Filing Fee	☐ \$43.75 Filing Fee Certificate of Sta	tus Cer	75 Filing Fee & tified Copy ditional copy is enclosed)	□ \$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)
Mailing A			t Address dment Section	
Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327		Divis	on of Corporations	

2661 Executive Center Circle

Tallahassee, FL 32301

#### **Articles of Amendment** to **Articles of Incorporation**

#### DPG REAL ESTATE GROUP INC.

#### (Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State)

#### P08000095094

(Document Number of Corporation (if known)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006 namendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:	,	
A. If amending name, enter the new name of	the corporation:	
		The ne
name must be distinguishable and contain to abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the name must contain the word "chartered," "prof	designation "Corp," "Inc	c," or "Co". A professional corporation
B. Enter new principal office address, if appl	icable:	
(Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STREE)</u>	<u>r ADDRESS</u> )	
		<u> </u>
C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable:		
(Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFIC		
	,	
<ol> <li>If amending the registered agent and/or renew registered agent and/or the new regis</li> </ol>		n Florida, enter the name of the
new registered agent and/or the new regis	tereu office address:	
Name of New Registered Agent:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	•	
New Registered Office Address:	(Florida street a	address)
<del></del>	·	
-	(City)	, Florida (Zip Code)
	(Chy)	(Lip Coul)
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changin		
hereby accept the appointment as registered as	zent. I am familiar with a	ind accept the obligations of the position.
	ignature of New Pagistare	d Agent if changing

### If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>	Type of Action
<u>P</u>	MONICA DURAN	11904 CAMDEN PARK DR. WINDERMERE FL 34786	Add Remove
<u>VP</u>	ANDREA DEL PINO	2126 BLACKMANGROVE DR. ORLANDO FL 32828	☐ Add ☐ Remove
<u>P</u>	MIGUEL GARCIA	11904 CAMDEN PARK DR. WINDERMERE FL 34786	☑ Add ☐ Remove
Monica D	ouran is selling her shares to Mig	guel Garcia, who will be the new s	
provis		e, reclassification, or cancellation of iss nt if not contained in the amendment	

## If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>	Type of Action
<u>VP</u>	MARIO DEL PINO	2126 BLACKMANGROVE DR. ORLANDO FL 32828	_
	dditional sheets, if necessary). (I	Be specific)  Miguel Garcia, who will be the new	shareholder.
Andrea D	el Pino is selling her shares t	o Mario Del Pino,who will be the no	ew shareholder
<del></del>			
	···		
provisi		nge, reclassification, or cancellation of i ment if not contained in the amendmen	
			·
		·	

The date of each amendment	(s) adoption: 07/05/501/
77.00	(date of adoption is required)
Effective date <u>if applicable</u> :	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(CHECK ONE)
The amendment(s) was/we by the shareholders was/we	re adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) ere sufficient for approval.
	re approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statemen d for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
"The number of votes	cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval
by	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
•	(voting group)
action was not required.	re adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder
action was not required.	re adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder
Dated_07/0	5/2011
Signature _	Person terrior
` •	a hirector, president or other officer – if directors or officers have not been exted, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court
	ointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)
	MONICA DURAN
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)
	VICE-PRESIDENT
	(Title of person signing)